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1. Getting started
IMPORTANT

Do not place your CT50 in the bathroom or 
other humid areas.

Location
You need to place your CT50 base within 2 
metres of the telephone wall socket so that 
the cable will reach. The socket-outlet should 
be installed near the equipment and should be 
easily accessible.

If you are wall mounting your phone please 
refer to the wall mount template on page 15.

Connecting the handset

1. Plug one end of the curly line cord into the 
socket on the handset and the other end 

into the telephone wall socket.
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This user guide provides 
you with all the information 
you need to get the most 
from your phone.

To set up your phone, 
follow the simple 
instructions in ‘Getting 
Started’. 

IMPORTANT

Only use the telephone line cord supplied.

Got everything?

• Corded handset and curly line cord

• Corded base

• User guide

For a better tomorrow 

research, engineering and supply chain 
management to make better products 
for everyone, focusing on both social and 

environmental responsibility.

The right thing to do.

• Meets and/or exceeds EMEA 

environmental regulatory requirements.

• Eco friendly packaging with a minimum 

20% post consumer recycled content.

• Phone housing is built with a minimum 

of 25% post consumer recycled content 

plastic.

Welcome...

to your new Motorola CT50 
Corded Telephone!

• 10 two-touch memory keys for easy 
dialling.

• Redial to easily dial the last number called. 

• Tone dialling.

• Mute your caller so you can have a private 
conversation with someone nearby.

• LED indicator shows when mute is 
activated.

• Ringer volume switch.

• Recall for network functions.

• 

Need help?

If you have any problems setting up or 
using your CT50, please contact Customer 
Services on xxxxxxxxxxxxx. 
Alternatively, you may find the answer in 
the ‘Help’ section at the back of this guide.

2. Getting to know
your phone

Overview of the handset
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A Earpiece

B Hook switch 
Hangs up a call when pressed or when you 
replace the handset.

C Redial 
Press to redial the last number called.

D * 
Dial a *.

E R 
Recall used with switchboards / PABX.

F Microphone

G Mute 
Speak to someone nearby without your 
caller hearing the conversation. 
Lights up when mute is activated.

H # 
Dial a #.

I Memory 
For storing and dialling numbers in the 
two-touch memory.

J Curly line cord socket

K Ringer switch 
Switch the ringer volume between high, 

L Ring indicator LED 

Flashes to indicate an incoming call.

3. Using the phone
3.1 Calls

3.1.1 Make a call 

Lift the handset, when you hear the dial tone, 
dial the number.

3.1.2 End a call 

Place the handset back on the base.

3.1.3 Receive a call

Lift the handset to answer the call.

3.2 Mute

You can mute your handset so that you can 
talk to someone nearby without your caller 
hearing.

1. During a call, press . The LED will light 
up.

2. Press  again to resume your call. The LED 

3.3 Redial

The last entry dialled is stored in the phone; 
the number can be up to 32 digits long.

To redial the last entry called, pick up the 

handset and press r .

3.4 Recall

Recall is useful to access certain network 
services and PABX /switchboard services.

For more information about network services 
contact your network operator.

The recall mode preset in the CT50 is suitable 
for your country network.

4. Memory
You can store one of your most frequently 
used telephone numbers under each of the 
number buttons 0-9, the number can be up to 
32 digits long.

4.1 Store a two-touch number

1. Lift the handset and press and hold
until you hear a tone. The red LED on the 
mute button will flash.

2. Press one of the keypad buttons 0-9.

3. Dial the number to be stored.

4. Press .

5. Place the handset back on the base.

NOTE

Remember to make a note of which phone 
numbers are store under which keypad 
number on the label provided. You will need to 
remove the plastic plate so you can write on 
the card. Once you have made a note of the 
numbers replace the plastic plate.

4.2 Dial a two-touch number

1. Lift the handset.

2. Press .

3. Press one of the keypad buttons 0-9, 
where the number is stored.

4. The memory number will be dialled out.

4.3 Delete a two-touch number

1. Lift the handset and press and hold  
until you hear a tone. The red LED on the 
mute button will flash.

2. Press one of the keypad buttons 0-9.

3. Press .

4. Place the handset back on the base.

K

L
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peripheral equipment are excluded from 
coverage. 

Unauthorized Service or Modification. 
Defects or damages resulting from service, 
testing, adjustment, installation, maintenance, 
alteration, or modification in any way by 
someone other than Motorola, SUNCORP or 
its authorized service centres, are excluded 
from coverage. 

Altered Products. Products or Accessories 
with (a) serial numbers or date tags that 
have been removed, altered or obliterated; 
(b) broken seals or that show evidence of 
tampering; (c) mismatched board serial 
numbers; or (d) nonconforming or non-
Motorola branded housings, or parts, are 
excluded from coverage. 

Communication Services. Defects, damages, 
or the failure of Products or Accessories due 
to any communication service or signal you 
may subscribe to or use with the Products or 
Accessories is excluded from coverage.

How to Obtain Warranty Service or Other 
Information?

To obtain service or information, please call: 
XXXXXXXXXXX.

You will receive instructions on how to ship 
the Products or Accessories at your expense 
and risk, to a  SUNCORP Authorized Repair 
Centre. To obtain service, you must include: 
(a) the Product or Accessory; (b) the original 
proof of purchase (receipt) which includes 
the date, place and seller of the Product; 
(c) if a warranty card was included in your 
box, a completed warranty card showing the 
serial number of the Product; (d) a written 
description of the problem; and, most 
importantly; (e) your address and telephone 
number. 

Technical Information

How many telephones can I have?

All items of telephone equipment have a 
Ringer Equivalence Number (REN), which is 
used to calculate the number of items which 
may be connected to any one telephone line. 
Your CT50 has a REN of 1. A total REN of 4 
is allowed. If the total REN of 4 is exceeded, 

telephone types, there is no guarantee of 
ringing, even when the REN is less than 4.

Connecting to a switchboard
This product is intended for use within Europe 
for connection to the public telephone 
network. 

7. Wall mounting
IMPORTANT

Before you wall-mount your CT50, check that 
you are not drilling into any hidden wiring 
or pipes. Before you drill, make sure the 
telephone line cable will reach the socket.

1. Drill two 4mm diameter holes in the wall 
10 or 7.2 cm apart vertically.

10cm

7.2cm

MOTOROLA OR SUNCORP BE LIABLE, 
WHETHER IN CONTRACT OR TORT 
(INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE) FOR DAMAGES 
IN EXCESS OF THE PURCHASE PRICE OF 
THE PRODUCT OR ACCESSORY, OR FOR 
ANY INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL OR 
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OF ANY KIND, 
OR LOSS OF INFORMATION OR OTHER 
FINANCIAL LOSS ARISING OUT OF OR 
IN CONNECTION WITH THE ABILITY OR 
INABILITY TO USE THE PRODUCTS OR 
ACCESSORIES TO THE FULL EXTENT THESE 
DAMAGES MAY BE DISCLAIMED BY LAW.

Some jurisdictions do not allow the limitation 
or exclusion of incidental or consequential 
damages, or limitation on the length of an 
implied warranty, so the above limitations 
or exclusions may not apply to you. This 
warranty gives you specific legal rights, and 
you may also have other rights that vary from 
one jurisdiction to another. 

Products Covered Length of Coverage

Consumer 
Products

Two (2) years from 
the date of the 
products original 
purchase by the first 
consumer purchaser 
of the product.

Consumer 
Accessories (line 
cord)

Ninety (90) days 
from the date of the 
accessories original 
purchase by the first 
consumer purchaser 
of the product.

Consumer 
Products and 
Accessories that 
are Repaired or 
Replaced

The balance of the 
original warranty 
or for ninety (90) 
days from the 
date returned to 
the consumer, 
whichever is longer.

Exclusions

Normal Wear and Tear. Periodic maintenance, 
repair and replacement of parts due to normal 
wear and tear are excluded from coverage. 

Abuse & Misuse. Defects or damage that 
result from: (a) improper operation, storage, 
misuse or abuse, accident or neglect, such 
as physical damage (cracks, scratches, etc.) 
to the surface of the product resulting from 
misuse; (b) contact with liquid, water, rain, 
extreme humidity or heavy perspiration, sand, 
dirt or the like, extreme heat, or food; (c) use 
of the Products or Accessories for commercial 
purposes or subjecting the Product or 
Accessory to abnormal usage or conditions; 
or (d) other acts which are not the fault of 
Motorola or SUNCORP, are excluded from 
coverage.

Use of Non-Motorola branded Products and 
Accessories. Defects or damage that result 
from the use of Non-Motorola branded or 
certified Products or Accessories or other 

could be damaged by an electrical storm. 
We recommend that you unplug the 
telephone line cord during an electrical 
storm.

Product disposal instructions
Product disposal instructions for residential 
users

When you have no further use for it, please 
dispose the product according to your 
local authority’s recycling processes. For 
more information, please contact your local 
authority or the Retailer where the product 
was purchased.

Product disposal instructions for business 
users

Business users should contact their suppliers 
and check the terms and conditions of the 
purchase contract and ensure that this 
product is not mixed with other commercial 
waste for disposal.

Consumer Products and 

Accessories Warranty
Thank you for purchasing this Motorola 
branded product manufactured under license 
by Suncorp Technologies Limited, 2/F, Shui 
On Centre, 6-8 Harbour Road, Hong Kong. 
(“SUNCORP”)

What Does this Warranty Cover?

Subject to the exclusions contained below, 
SUNCORP warrants that this Motorola 
branded product (“Product”) or certified 
accessory (“Accessory”) sold for use with 
this product that it manufactured to be free 
from defects in materials and workmanship 
under normal consumer usage for the period 
outlined below. This Limited Warranty is your 
exclusive warranty and is not transferable.

Who is covered?

This warranty extends only to the first 
consumer purchaser, and is not transferable.

What will SUNCORP do?

SUNCORP or its authorized distributor at its 
option and within a commercially reasonable 
time, will at no charge repair or replace 
any Products or Accessories that do not 
conform to this limited warranty. We may 
use functionally equivalent reconditioned / 
refurbished / pre-owned or new Products, 
Accessories or parts.

What Other Limitations Are There?

ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING 
WITHOUT LIMITATION THE IMPLIED 
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND 
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, 
SHALL BE LIMITED TO THE DURATION OF 
THIS LIMITED WARRANTY, OTHERWISE 
THE REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT PROVIDED 
UNDER THIS EXPRESS LIMITED WARRANTY 
IS THE EXCLUSIVE REMEDY OF THE 
CONSUMER, AND IS PROVIDED IN LIEU 
OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS 
OF IMPLIED. IN NO EVENT SHALL 

6. General information
IMPORTANT

This product is intended for connection 
to analogue public switched telephone 
networks and private switchboards in 
Europe.

Important safety instructions
Follow these safety precautions when using 
your phone to reduce the risk of fire, electric 
shock, and injury to persons or property:

• Do not set the phone on a heating register 
or over a radiator. Ensure that proper 
ventilation is provided at the installation 
site.

• Do not use while wet or while standing in 
water.

• Do not use this product near water (for 
example, near a bath tub, kitchen sink, or 
swimming pool).

• Do not disassemble this product. If service 
or repair work is required, contact the 
customer service helpline found in this 
User Guide.

• Avoid using during an electrical storm. 
Use a surge protector to protect the 
equipment.

Installation Guidelines
• Read and understand all instructions and 

save them for future reference.

• Follow all warnings and instructions 
marked on the product.

• Do not install this product near a bath tub, 
sink, or shower.

• Do not place this product on an unstable 
cart, stand, or table. This product may fall, 
causing serious damage to the product.

• Adjust only those controls that are 
covered by the operating instructions. 
Improper adjustment of other controls 
may result in damage and will often 
require extensive work to restore the 
product to normal operation.

Cleaning
• Clean the handset and base with a damp 

(not wet) cloth, or an anti-static wipe.

• Never use household polish as this will 
damage the product. Never use a dry cloth 
as this may cause static shock.

Environmental
• Do not expose to direct sunlight.

• Do not place your product on carpets or 
other surfaces which generate fibres, or 
place it in locations preventing the free 
flow of air over its surfaces.

• Do not submerge any part of your product 
in water and do not use it in damp or 
humid conditions, such as bathrooms.

• Do not expose your product to fire, 
explosives or other hazardous conditions.

• There is a slight chance that your phone 

5. Help
No dial tone

• Use only the telephone line cord supplied.

• Check that the telephone line cord is 
connected properly.

Storing numbers

• Once you have stored a number there is 
no confirmation tone, just hang up the 
handset.

• Remember to make a note of your 
memory numbers on the card provided.

Cannot hear your caller

• Make sure mute is not activated. If the LED 

is lit press 

Manufactured, distributed or sold by 

licensee for this product. MOTOROLA 
and the Stylized M Logo are 
trademarks or registered trademarks 
of Motorola Trademark Holdings, LLC. 
and are used under license. All other 
trademarks are the property of their 
respective owners. © 2017 Motorola 
Mobility LLC. All rights reserved.

Version 7 (EU)

Motorola CT50 
Corded Telephone

Compact simplicity

EU Declaration of Conformity

We, Meizhou Guowei Electronics Co., Ltd. declare under our sole responsibility that the 

following products: 

Brand name:  Motorola 

Type:   CT50 

Descriptions:  Corded telephone. 

to which this declaration related is in conformity with the essential requirements of the following 

directives of the Council of the European Communities: 

- Low Voltage Directive (2014/35/EU) 

- EMC Directive (2014/30/EU)  

The products are compliant with the following standards: 

Safety: EN60950-1: 2006+A11:2009+A1:2010+A12:2011+A2:2013 

EMC: EN55032:2015 and EN55035:2017 

For and on behalf of Meizhou Guowei Electronics Co., Ltd. 

Signature:     ______________________

Printed name & Position: Raymond Leung –Chief Technical Officer 

Date:    18 December 2018 

Place: AD1 Section, Economic Development Area, Dongsheng 

Industrial District, Meizhou, Guangdong, China.
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1. Aan de slag

1. Steek het ene uiteinde van het krulsnoer in
de aansluiting op de telefoon en het andere
uiteinde in de wandcontactdoos van de telefoon.

In deze gebruiksaanwijzing
vindt u alle informatie die u
nodig hebt om uw telefoon
optimaal te gebruiken.

Om uw telefoon in te stellen,
volgt u de eenvoudige
instructies in 'Aan de slag'

BELANGRIJK

Gebruik alleen het meegeleverde telefoonsnoer.

Heeft u alles begrepen?

• Bedrade telefoon en krulsnoer

• Bedrade basis

• Handleiding

Voor een betere toekomst 

Wij stellen alles in het werk om via ons ontwerp,
research, technologie en aanbodbeheer betere
producten te maken voor iedereen, met de 
nadruk op zowel sociale als 
milieuverantwoordelijkheid.

De juiste beslissing.

• Voldoet aan en/of overtreft de EMEA
milieuvoorschriften.

• Milieuvriendelijke verpakking met minimaal
20% gerecycled materiaal.

• De telefoonbehuizing is gemaakt van minimaal
25% na gebruik gerecycleerd plastic.
 

Welkom...

Bij uw nieuwe Motorola CT50
telefoon met snoer

• Sneltoets geheugen voor eenvoudig bellen.

• Opnieuw kiezen om eenvoudig het laatste
nummer te bellen.  

• Toonkiezen.

• Zet uw beller op dempen, zodat u een 
privégesprek kunt voeren met iemand in de
buurt.

• LED-indicator geeft aan wanneer dempen 
geactiveerd is.    

• Volumeknop belsignaal.

• Oproep voor netwerkfuncties.

Fissaggio a parete, per sfruttare
efficacemente lo spazio.

• 

Hulp nodig? 

Indien u problemen heeft met de installatie
of het gebruik van uw CT50, neem dan contact
op met de Klantenservice via xxxxxxxxxxxxx.

U kunt het antwoord ook vinden in de sectie
'Help' achterin deze handleiding.

 

2. Leer uw telefoon
kennen

Overzicht van de handset van 
de telefoon
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BELANGRIJK

Plaats uw CT50 niet in de badkamer of op andere 
vochtige ruimtes.

Locatie

U moet uw CT50 basisstation binnen 2 meter van het 
telefoonstopcontact plaatsen, zodat de kabel er 
gemakkelijk bij kan. Het telefoonstopcontact moet in 
de buurt van de apparatuur worden geïnstalleerd en 
moet gemakkelijk bereikbaar zijn.

Als u uw telefoon aan de wand monteert, raadpleeg 
dan het wandmontagesjabloon op pagina 15.

Aansluiten van de telefoon.

A  Oortje

B  Haakschakelaar

Hangt een gesprek op wanneer u erop drukt of 
wanneer u de hoorn teruglegt.

C  Terugbellen

Druk hierop om het laatst gebelde nummer 
opnieuw te kiezen.

D  *

Toets een *.

E   R

Terugbellen gebruikt bij telefooncentrales / PABX.

F Microfoon

G Dempen

Spreek met iemand in de buurt zonder dat de beller 
het gesprek hoort.

Licht op wanneer dempen is geactiveerd.

H   #

Toets een #.

I  Geheugen

Voor het opslaan en kiezen van nummers in het 
snelkiesgeheugen.

J  Gekruld netsnoer stopcontact

K  Belsignaal schakelaar

Schakel het volume van het belsignaal tussen hoog, 
laag en uit

L   Belsignaal LED

Knippert om een inkomend gesprek aan te geven.

3.1  Oproepen

3.1.1  Een oproep starten

Neem de telefoon van de haak, als u de kiestoon 
hoort, kiest u het nummer.

3.1.2  Een oproep beëindigen

Plaats de telefoon terug op het basisstation.

3.1.3  Een oproep ontvangen

Neem de telefoon van de haak om het gesprek aan te 
nemen.

3.2  Dempen

U kunt uw telefoon dempen, zodat u met iemand in 
de buurt kunt praten zonder dat uw gesprekspartner 
u hoort.

1. Tijdens een gesprek, druk op    .

De LED zal oplichten.

2.  Druk     nogmaals  op om het gesprek voort te 
zetten. De LED zal uitgaan.

3.3  Opnieuw kiezen

Het laatst gekozen nummer wordt in de telefoon 
opgeslagen; het nummer kan maximaal 32 cijfers lang 
zijn.

Om het laatst gekozen nummer opnieuw te kiezen, 
neemt u de telefoon van de haak en drukt u op r     .

3.4  Opnieuw bellen

Opnieuw bellen is nuttig om toegang te krijgen tot 
bepaalde netwerkdiensten en 
PABX/schakelkastdiensten.

Neem voor meer informatie over netwerkdiensten 
contact op met uw netwerkoperator.

De in de CT50 vooraf ingestelde oproepmodus is 
geschikt voor uw landennetwerk.

U kunt een van uw meest gebruikte 
telefoonnummers opslaan onder elk van de 
cijfertoetsen 0-9, het nummer kan maximaal 32 
cijfers lang zijn.

4.1  Een snelkiesnummer opslaan

1.  Neem de telefoon van de haak en houd deze 
ingedrukt         tot u een toon hoort. De rode LED op 
de dempknop zal knipperen.

2. Druk op een van de toetsen van het toetsenbord 
0-9.

3.  Kies het nummer dat moet worden opgeslagen.

4.  Druk op        .

5.  Plaats de telefoon weer op het basisstation.

OPMERKING

Vergeet niet op het bijgeleverde etiket te noteren 
welke telefoonnummers onder welk 
toetsenbordnummer zijn opgeslagen. U zult het 
plastic plaatje moeten verwijderen zodat u op de 
kaart kunt schrijven. Zodra u de nummers hebt 
genoteerd, plaatst u het plastic plaatje terug.

4.2  Een snekiesnummer kiezen

1.  Neem de telefoon van de haak.

2.  Druk op       .

3.  Druk op een van de toetsen 0-9, waar het 
nummer is opgeslagen.

4.  Het opgeslagen nummer wordt gekozen.

4.3  Een sneltoetsnummer verwijderen

1.  Neem de telefoon van de haak en houd deze 
ingedrukt        tot u een toon hoort. De rode LED op 
de dempknop zal knipperen.

2.  Druk op een van de toetsen van het toetsenbord 
0-9.

3.  Druk op        .

4.  Plaats de telefoon weer op het basisstation.
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7. Wandmontage
BELANGRIJK

Voordat u de CT50 aan de muur monteert, 
moet u controleren of u niet in verborgen 
bedrading of leidingen. Voordat u gaat boren,
moet u controleren of de telefoonkabel het 
stopcontact kan bereiken.

1.

 

Boor twee gaten met een diameter van 
4 mm in de muur, verticaal op 10 of 7,2 cm
van elkaar.

10cm

7.2cm

6. Algemene informatie
BELANGRIJK

Dit product is bestemd voor aansluiting op
analoge openbare geschakelde telefoonnetwerken
 en privé-centrales in Europa.

5. Help

Gefabriceerd, gedistribueerd of verkocht door
Suncorp Technologies Ltd., licentiehouder voor 
dit product. MOTOROLA en het gestileerde 
M-logo zijn handelsmerken of gedeponeerde 
handelsmerken van Motorola Trademark Holdings,
LLC. en worden onder licentie gebruikt. Alle 
andere handelsmerken zijn eigendom van hun 
respectieve eigenaars. © 2017 Motorola Mobility LLC.
Alle rechten voorbehouden.

Versie 7 (UE)

Motorola CT50 
Telefoon met snoer 

Compacte eenvoud

EU-conformiteitsverklaring

Handt.:     ______________________

Wij, Meizhou Guowei Electronics Co., Ltd. verklaren onder onze eigen verantwoordelijkheid 

dat de volgende producten:

 Naam merk: Motorola Type: CT50

 Beschrijving: Corded telephone.

waarop deze verklaring betrekking heeft, in overeenstemming is met de essentiële eisen van 

de volgende richtlijnen van de Raad van de Europese Gemeenschappen:

  - Laagspanningsrichtlijn (2014/35/EU)

  - EMC-richtlijn (2014/30/EU)

De producten voldoen aan de volgende normen:

  Veiligheid: EN60950-1: 2006+A11:2009+A1:2010+A12:2011+A2:2013 

  EMC: EN55032:2015 en EN55035:2017

Van en namens Meizhou Guowei Electronics Co., Ltd.

Naam en functie: Raymond Leung - Technisch Directeur 

 Datum: 18 december 2018

 Plaats: AD1 Section, Economic Development Area, Dongsheng

Industrial District, Meizhou, Guangdong, China.

Geen kiestoon

• Gebruik alleen het meegeleverde 
telefoonsnoer.

• Controleer of het telefoonsnoer goed is 
aangesloten.

Nummers opslaan

• Zodra u een nummer hebt opgeslagen, is er 
geen bevestigingstoon, u hoeft alleen maar de 
telefoon op te hangen.

• Vergeet niet uw geheugennummers te 
noteren op de bijgeleverde kaart.

Kan de beller niet horen

• Zorg ervoor dat de mute-functie niet is 
ingeschakeld. Als de LED brandt, drukt u op     
(om dempen te stoppen)

Belangrijke veiligheidsinstructies

Volg deze veiligheidsvoorschriften bij het gebruik 
van uw telefoon om het risico van brand, elektrische 
schokken en letsel aan personen of eigendommen te 
beperken:

• Plaats de telefoon niet op een verwarmingsrooster 
of boven een radiator. Zorg voor een goede 
ventilatie op de plaats van installatie.

• Niet gebruiken als het toestel nat is of in het water 
staat.

• Gebruik dit product niet in de buurt van water 
(bijvoorbeeld bij een badkuip, aanrecht of 
zwembad).

• Haal dit product niet uit elkaar. Neem bij service- of 
reparatiewerkzaamheden contact op met de 
klantenservice die in deze gebruikershandleiding is 
vermeld.

• Vermijd gebruik tijdens een onweer. Gebruik een 
overspanningsbeveiliging om de apparatuur te 
beschermen.

Installatierichtlijnen

• Lees en begrijp alle instructies en bewaar ze voor 
toekomstig gebruik.

• Volg alle waarschuwingen en instructies die op het 
product zijn aangegeven.

• Installeer dit product niet in de buurt van een 
badkuip, wastafel of douche.

• Plaats dit product niet op een onstabiel karretje, 
standaard of tafel. Dit product kan vallen en ernstige 
schade aan het product veroorzaken.

• Stel alleen de bedieningselementen in die in de 
gebruiksaanwijzing worden genoemd. Het onjuist 
afstellen van andere bedieningselementen kan leiden 
tot schade en zal vaak uitgebreide werkzaamheden 
vereisen om het product weer normaal te laten 
functioneren.

Schoonmaken

• Maak de telefoon en het basisstation schoon met 
een vochtige (niet natte) doek, of een antistatisch 
doekje.

• Gebruik nooit een poetsmiddel, want dat 
beschadigt het product. Gebruik nooit een droge 
doek, omdat dit statische schokken kan veroorzaken.

Milieu

• Niet blootstellen aan direct zonlicht.

• Plaats uw product niet op tapijten of andere 
oppervlakken die vezels genereren, en plaats het niet 
op plaatsen waar een vrije luchtstroom over de 
oppervlakken wordt verhinderd.

• Dompel geen enkel deel van uw product onder in 
water en gebruik het niet in natte of vochtige 
omstandigheden, zoals badkamers.

• Stel uw product niet bloot aan vuur, explosieven of 
andere gevaarlijke omstandigheden.

• Er is een kleine kans dat uw telefoon kan 
beschadigd raken door een onweer. Wij raden u aan 
de stekker van de telefoonlijn uit het stopcontact te 
halen tijdens een onweersbui.

Instructies voor de verwijdering van het 
product

Productverwijderingsinstructies voor particuliere 
gebruikers

Als u het product niet meer nodig hebt, moet u het 
weggooien volgens de recyclageprocedures van uw 
plaatselijke overheid. Voor meer informatie kunt u 
contact opnemen met uw gemeente of de winkel 
waar u het product hebt gekocht.

Instructies voor zakelijke gebruikers voor het 
verwijderen van producten

Zakelijke gebruikers dienen contact op te nemen 
met hun leveranciers en de voorwaarden van het 
koopcontract te controleren en ervoor te zorgen dat 
dit product niet wordt vermengd met ander 
bedrijfsafval voor verwijdering.

Garantie op consumentenproducten en 
accessoires

Hartelijk dank voor uw aankoop van dit 
Motorola-merkproduct dat onder licentie wordt 
vervaardigd door Suncorp Technologies Limited, 
2/F, Shui On Centre, 6-8 Harbour Road, Hong Kong. 
("SUNCORP")

Wat dekt deze garantie?

Onder voorbehoud van de hieronder vermelde 
uitsluitingen, garandeert SUNCORP dat dit 
Motorola-merkproduct ("Product") of gecertificeerd 
accessoire ("Accessoire") dat verkocht wordt voor 
gebruik met dit product dat het vrij is van defecten 
in materiaal en vakmanschap bij normaal 
consumentengebruik gedurende de hieronder 
vermelde periode. Deze beperkte garantie is uw 
exclusieve garantie en is niet overdraagbaar.

Wie is gedekt?

Deze garantie geldt alleen voor de eerste koper en is 
niet overdraagbaar.

Wat zal SUNCORP doen?

SUNCORP of haar erkende distributeur zal naar 
eigen keuze en binnen een commercieel redelijke 
termijn, kosteloos repareren of vervangen Producten 
of Accessoires die niet voldoen aan deze beperkte 
garantie kosteloos repareren of vervangen. Wij 
kunnen functioneel gelijkwaardige gereviseerde / 
opgeknapte / tweedehands of nieuwe Producten, 
Accessoires of onderdelen gebruiken.

Welke andere beperkingen zijn er?

ALLE IMPLICIETE GARANTIES, MET INBEGRIP VAN 
MAAR NIET BEPERKT TOT DE IMPLICIETE 
GARANTIES VAN VERKOOPBAARHEID EN 
GESCHIKTHEID VOOR EEN BEPAALD DOEL, ZIJN 
BEPERKT TOT DE DUUR VAN DEZE BEPERKTE 
GARANTIE, ANDERS IS DE REPARATIE OF 
VERVANGING WAARIN WORDT VOORZIEN 
ONDER DEZE UITDRUKKELIJKE BEPERKTE 
GARANTIE DE EXCLUSIEVE 
VERHAALSMOGELIJKHEID VAN DE CONSUMENT, 

EN WORDT DEZE GEBODEN IN PLAATS VAN ALLE 
ANDERE GARANTIES, EXPLICIET OF IMPLICIET. IN 
GEEN GEVAL ZAL MOTOROLA OF SUNCORP 
AANSPRAKELIJK ZIJN, HETZIJ CONTRACTUEEL OF 
UIT ONRECHTMATIGE DAAD (INCLUSIEF 
NALATIGHEID) VOOR SCHADE DIE DE 
AANKOOPPRIJS VAN HET PRODUCT OF 
ACCESSOIRE OVERSCHRIJDT, OF VOOR ENIGE 
INDIRECTE, INCIDENTELE, SPECIALE OF 
GEVOLGSCHADE VAN WELKE AARD DAN OOK, OF 
VERLIES VAN INFORMATIE OF ANDER FINANCIEEL 
VERLIES VOORTVLOEIEND UIT OF

IN VERBAND MET DE MOGELIJKHEID OF 
ONMOGELIJKHEID OM DE PRODUCTEN OF 
ACCESSOIRES TE GEBRUIKEN, VOOR ZOVER DEZE 
SCHADEVERGOEDING BIJ WET KAN WORDEN 
UITGESLOTEN.

In sommige rechtsgebieden is de beperking of 
uitsluiting van incidentele schade of gevolgschade, of 
de beperking van de duur van een impliciete garantie 
niet toegestaan, zodat de bovenstaande beperkingen 
of uitsluitingen mogelijk niet op u van toepassing zijn. 
Deze garantie geeft u specifieke wettelijke rechten, 
en u kunt ook andere rechten hebben die van 
rechtsgebied tot rechtsgebied verschillen.

Het resterende deel van 
de oorspronkelijke 
garantie of gedurende 
negentig (90) dagen 
vanaf de datum waarop 
het product aan de 
consument is 
geretourneerd,
afhankelijk van wat 
langer is.

Productgarantie Duur garantie

Consumenten-
producten

Consumente-
naccessoires
  (lijnkabel)

 

Reparatie of 
vervanging van
consumenten-
producten en 
accessoires

Twee (2) jaar vanaf de 
datum van de 
oorspronkelijke aankoop 
van het product door de 
eerste koper van het 
product.

Negentig (90) dagen 
vanaf de datum van de 
oorspronkelijke aankoop 
van de accessoires door 
de eerste koper van het 
product.

Uitzonderingen

Normale slijtage. Periodiek onderhoud, reparatie en 
vervanging van onderdelen ten gevolge van 
normale slijtage zijn van de dekking uitgesloten.

Misbruik en verkeerd gebruik. Defecten of schade 
die het gevolg zijn van: (a) onjuist gebruik, opslag, 
verkeerd gebruik of misbruik, ongeval of 
verwaarlozing, zoals fysieke schade (scheuren, 
krassen, enz.) aan het oppervlak van het product 
als gevolg van verkeerd gebruik; (b) contact met 
vloeistof, water, regen extreme vochtigheid of 
zware transpiratie, zand, vuil of dergelijke, extreme 
hitte of voedsel; (c) gebruik van de Producten of 
Accessoires voor commerciële doeleinden of het 
blootstellen van het Product of de Accessoires aan 
abnormaal gebruik of abnormale omstandigheden; 
of (d) andere handelingen die niet de schuld zijn 
van Motorola of SUNCORP, zijn uitgesloten van 
dekking.

Gebruik van Producten en Accessoires die niet van 
het merk Motorola zijn. Defecten of schade die 
hetgevolg zijn van het gebruik van niet-Motorola 
merkproducten of gecertificeerde Producten of 
Accessoires of andere randapparatuur zijn van 
dekking uitgesloten.

Service of wijzigingen door onbevoegden. 
Defecten of schade die het gevolg zijn van 
onderhoud, tests, afstelling, installatie, onderhoud, 
wijziging of modificatie op welke manier dan ook 
door iemand anders dan Motorola, SUNCORP of 
haar geautoriseerde servicecentra, zijn uitgesloten 
van dekking.

Gewijzigde Producten. Producten of accessoires 
met (a) serienummers of datumlabels die zijn 
verwijderd, gewijzigd of uitgewist;

(b) verbroken zegels of die tekenen van 
manipulatie vertonen; (c) verkeerd passende 
serienummers van printplaten; of (d) behuizingen 
of onderdelen die niet conform zijn of niet van het 
Motorola-merk zijn, zijn van dekking uitgesloten.

Communicatiediensten. Defecten, schade of het 
falen van Producten of Accessoires als gevolg van 
een communicatiedienst of -signaal waarop u zich 
abonneert of dat u gebruikt met de 

Producten of Accessoires is uitgesloten van 
dekking.

Hoe verkrijgt u garantieservice of andere 
informatie?

Om service of informatie te verkrijgen, gelieve te 
bellen: XXXXXXXXX.

U zult instructies ontvangen over hoe u de 
Producten of Accessoires op uw kosten en risico 
naar een door SUNCORP erkend reparatiecentrum 
kunt verzenden. Om service te verkrijgen, moet u het 
volgende bijvoegen:

(a) het Product of de Accessoire; (b) het originele 
aankoopbewijs (kassabon) met daarop de datum, 
plaats en verkoper van het Product;

(c) indien er een garantiekaart in uw doos was 
ingesloten, een ingevulde garantiekaart met 
vermelding van het serienummer van het Product; 
(d) een schriftelijke beschrijving van het probleem; 
en, het belangrijkst; (e) uw adres en 
telefoonnummer.

Technische Informatie

Hoeveel telefoons mag ik hebben?

Alle telefoontoestellen hebben een REN (Ringer 
Equivalence Number), waarmee het aantal 
toestellen wordt berekend dat op een telefoonlijn 
mag worden aangesloten. Uw CT50 heeft een REN 
van 1. Een totaal REN van 4 is toegestaan. Als de 
totale REN van 4 wordt overschreden, 
telefoontypes, is er geen garantie op een 
belsignaal, zelfs wanneer de REN minder dan 4 is.

Aansluiten op een schakelbord

Dit product is bestemd voor gebruik binnen Europa 
voor aansluiting op het openbare telefoonnet.

Muur

Muurplug

Schroef
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1. Pour commencer

1. Branchez une extrémité du cordon de ligne bouclé
dans la prise du combiné et l'autre extrémité dans
la prise murale du téléphone.

IMPORTANT

Utilisez uniquement le cordon téléphonique
fourni.

Avez-vous tout compris?

•

 

Téléphone filaire et cordon bouclé

•

 

Base à cordon

• Mode d’emploi 

Pour un meilleur avenir 
Nous mettons tout en œuvre grâce à notre 
conception, recherche, l'ingénierie et la gestion
de la chaîne d'approvisionnement afin de 
fabriquer de  meilleurs produits pour tous, en 
mettant l'accent sur la responsabilité sociale et 
environnementale. responsabilité sociale et 
environnementale.

La bonne chose à faire.

• Satisfait et/ou dépasse les exigences 
réglementaires environnementales de l'EMEA.

• Emballage écologique contenant au moins 20%
de matériaux recyclés après consommation.

• Le boîtier du téléphone est fabriqué avec un 
minimum de 25% de plastique. 
 

Bienvenue...

Pour votre nouveau téléphone
filaire Motorola CT50

• Mémoire de raccourci pour une numérotation 
facile.

• Recomposition pour appeler facilement le 
dernier numéro. 

• Numérotation par tonalité.

• Mettez votre interlocuteur en sourdine pour
pouvoir avoir une conversation privée avec
une personne à proximité.

• L'indicateur LED indique lorsque la sourdine
estactivé.     

• Commutateur de volume de la sonnerie.

• Pour un meilleur avenir.

Recall for network functions.• 

Besoin d'aide?

Si vous rencontrez des problèmes pour 
configurer ou utiliser votre CT50, veuillez 
contacter le service clientèle au xxxxxxxxxxx.

Vous pouvez également trouver la réponse
dans la section "Aide" à la fin de ce guide.

 

2. Apprendre à
connaître votre 
téléphone

Présentation du téléphone

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

 

 

 

 

 3. Utilisation du téléphone

 

4. Mémoire

K

L

1. Pour commencer.......................... 5

2. Apprendre à connaître votre 
téléphone............................................. 6

3. Utilisation du téléphone
           3.1 Appels...........................................................8

 3.1.1 Faire un appel.......................................... 8

 3.1.2 Fin d’un appel......................................... 8

 3.1.3 Recevoir un appel................................. 8

            3.2 Muet............................................................ 8

           3.3 Recomposition....................................... 8

           3.4 Rappel........................................................ 8

4. Mémoire........................................... 9
            4.1 Enregistrer numérotation rapide.. 9

            4.2 Appel numérotation rapide............ 9

            4.3 Supprimer numérotation rapide... 9

5. Aide.................................................... 10

6. Informations générales............. 11

7. Montage mural.............................. 15

IMPORTANT

Ne placez pas votre CT50 dans la salle de bain ou 
dans d'autres endroits humides.

Emplacement

Vous devez placer votre base CT50 à moins de 2 
mètres de la prise téléphonique murale pour que le 
câble puisse arriver. La prise de courant doit être 
installée à proximité de l'équipement et doit être 
facilement accessible.

Si vous installez votre téléphone au mur, veuillez vous 
référer au modèle de montage mural à la page 15.

Raccordement du combiné.

A  Ecouteur

B  Interrupteur de raccrochage

Permet de raccrocher un appel lorsqu'on appuie 
dessus ou lorsque l'on raccroche le combiné.

C  Recomposition

Appuyez sur cette touche pour recomposer le 
dernier numéro appelé.

D  *

Composez *.

E   R

Rappel utilisé avec les standards téléphoniques / 
PABX.

F  Microphone 

G  Muet

Parlez à une personne à proximité sans que votre 
interlocuteur entende la conversation.

H  S'allume lorsque le mode silencieux est 
activé.#

Composez #.

I  Mémoire

Pour enregistrer et composer des numéros dans la 
mémoire pour numérotation rapide

J  Prise pour câble spiralé de ligne

K  Interrupteur de sonnerie

Permet de régler le volume de la sonnerie entre 
haut, bas et éteint.

L   LED d'indication de l'anneau

Clignote pour indiquer un appel entrant.

Ce guide de l'utilisateur 
fournit toutes les informa-
tions dont vous avez besoin 
pour utiliser au mieux votre 
téléphone.

Pour configurer votre 
téléphone, suivez les instruc-
tions simples de la section 
"Démarrage".

3.1  Appels

3.1.1  Faire un appel

Décrochez le téléphone, lorsque vous entendez la 
tonalité, composez le numéro.

3.1.2  Fin d’un appel

Replacez le téléphone sur la base.

3.1.3  Recevoir un appel

Décrochez le téléphone pour répondre à l'appel.

3.2  Muet

Vous pouvez mettre votre téléphone en muet afin de 
pouvoir parler à quelqu'un à proximité sans que votre 
interlocuteur ne l'entende.

1. Pendant un appel, appuyez sur    . La LED s'allume.

2. Appuyez sur      pour reprendre votre appel. La LED 
s'éteint.

3.3  Recomposition

La dernière entrée composée est enregistrée dans le 
téléphone ; le numéro peut comporter jusqu'à 32 
chiffres.

Pour recomposer la dernière entrée appelée, 
décrochez le téléphone et appuyez sur r      .

3.4  Rappel

Le rappel est utile pour accéder à certains services réseau 

et aux services PABX/commutateur.

Pour plus d'informations sur les services réseau, 

contactez votre opérateur réseau.

Le mode de rappel prédéfini dans le CT50 est adapté au 

réseau de votre pays.

Vous pouvez enregistrer un de vos numéros de 
téléphone les plus fréquemment utilisés sous 
chacune des touches numériques 0-9, le numéro 
pouvant comporter jusqu'à 32 chiffres.

4.1 Enregistrer numérotation rapide

1.  Décrochez le téléphone et maintenez la touche   
enfoncée          jusqu'à ce que vous entendiez une 
tonalité. Le voyant rouge du bouton de mise en 
sourdine clignote.

2.  Appuyez sur l'une des touches du clavier 0-9.

3.  Composez le numéro à mémoriser.

4.  Appuyez sur         .

5.  Reposez le téléphone sur la base.

NOTE

N'oubliez pas de noter sur l'étiquette fournie quels 
numéros de téléphone sont enregistrés sous quel 
numéro de clavier. Vous devrez retirer la plaque en 
plastique pour pouvoir écrire sur la carte. Une fois 
que vous avez noté les numéros, replacez la plaque 
en plastique.

4.2 Appel numérotation rapide

1.  Décrochez le téléphone.

2.  Appuyez sur         .

3.  Appuyez sur l'une des touches du clavier 0-9, où 
le numéro est enregistré.

4.  Le numéro de la mémoire sera composé.

4.3 Supprimer numérotation rapide

1.  Décrochez le téléphone et maintenez la touche    
enfoncée         jusqu'à ce que vous entendiez une 
tonalité. Le voyant rouge du bouton de mise en 
sourdine clignote.

2.  Appuyez sur l'une des touches du clavier 0-9..

3.  Appuyez sur        .

4.  Reposez le téléphone sur la base 
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7. Montage mural
IMPORTANT

Avant de monter votre CT50 au mur,
vérifiez que vous ne percez pas de 
câbles ou de tuyaux cachés.
ou des tuyaux cachés. Avant de percer,
 assurez-vous que le câble de la ligne
téléphonique atteindra la prise.

1.

 

Percez deux trous de 4 mm de 
diamètre dans le mur, espacés 
verticalement de 10 ou 7,2 cm.

10cm

7.2cm

6. Informations générales
IMPORTANT
Ce produit est destiné à être connecté à des
réseaux téléphoniques publics analogiques et
à des centraux téléphoniques privés en Europe.

5. Aide

Fabriqué, distribué ou vendu parSuncorp 
Technologies Ltd., le titulaire de la licence
pour ce produit. MOTOROLA et le logo M
stylisé sont des marques commerciales ou
des marques déposées de Motorola 
Trademark Holdings, LLC. et sont utilisées
sous licence. Toutes les autres marques sont
la propriété de leurs détenteurs respectifs.
2017 Motorola Mobility LLC. Tous droits
réservés.
Version7 (UE)

Motorola CT50 
Téléphone filaire 

Simplicité compacte

Déclaration de conformité de l'UE

Signature:
    ______________________

Nous, Meizhou Guowei Electronics Co., Ltd. déclarons sous notre seule responsabilité que 

les produits suivants :

 Nom marque: Motorola  Type: CT50

 Descriptions: Corded telephone.

auquel se rapporte cette déclaration est conforme aux exigences essentielles des directives 

suivantes du Conseil des Communautés européennes :

 - Directive Basse Tension (2014/35/EU)

 - Directive CEM (2014/30/UE)

Les produits sont conformes aux normes suivantes :

Sécurité: EN60950-1: 2006+A11:2009+A1:2010+A12:2011+A2:2013 CEM: EN55032:2015 et 

EN55035:2017

Pour et au nom de Meizhou Guowei Electronics Co., Ltd.

Nom en caractères d'imprimerie et fonction : Raymond Leung Directeur technique  

 Date: 18 Decembre 2018

 Lieu: AD1 Section, Economic Development Area, Dongsheng

Industrial District, Meizhou, Guangdong, China.

DE TOUTE AUTRE GARANTIE, EXPRESSE OU 
IMPLICITE. 

EN AUCUN CAS, MOTOROLA OU SUNCORP NE 
POURRONT ÊTRE TENUS RESPONSABLES, QUE CE 
SOIT DANS LE CADRE D'UN CONTRAT OU D'UN 
DÉLIT (Y COMPRIS LA NÉGLIGENCE), DE 
DOMMAGES DÉPASSANT LE PRIX D'ACHAT DU 
PRODUIT OU DE L'ACCESSOIRE, OU DE TOUT 
DOMMAGE INDIRECT, ACCESSOIRE, SPÉCIAL OU 
CONSÉCUTIF DE QUELQUE NATURE QUE CE SOIT, 
OU DE LA PERTE D'INFORMATIONS OU DE TOUTE 
AUTRE PERTE FINANCIÈRE DÉCOULANT DE OU EN 
RELATION AVEC LA CAPACITÉ OU L'INCAPACITÉ 
D'UTILISER LES PRODUITS OU LES ACCESSOIRES.

EN RELATION AVEC LA CAPACITÉ OU 
L'INCAPACITÉ D'UTILISER LES PRODUITS OU 
ACCESSOIRES, DANS LA MESURE OÙ CES 
DOMMAGES PEUVENT ÊTRE EXCLUS PAR LA LOI.

Certaines juridictions n'autorisent pas la limitation ou 
l'exclusion des dommages accessoires ou indirects, ni 
la limitation de la durée d'une garantie implicite.

limitations ou exclusions ci-dessus peuvent ne pas 
s'appliquer à votre cas. Cette garantie vous donne 
des droits légaux spécifiques, et vous pouvez 
également avoir d'autres droits qui varient d'une 
juridiction à l'autre.

Le solde de la garantie 
originale ou pendant 
quatre-vingt-dix (90) 
jours à compter de la 
date de renvoi au 
consommateur,
la plus longue de ces 
deux périodes étant 
retenue.

Produits couverts Durée de la couverture

Produits de 
consommation

Accessoires grand
public
(cordon de ligne)  

Produits et
accessoires de
consommation qui
sont réparés ou 
remplacés

Deux (2) ans à compter 
de la date d'achat initiale 
du produit par le premier 
acheteur consommateur 
du produit.

Quatre-vingt-dix (90) 
jours à compter de la 
date d'achat initial de 
l'accessoire par le 
premier acheteur 
consommateur du 
produit.

Exclusions

Usure normale. L'entretien périodique, la réparation 
et le remplacement de pièces en raison de l'usure 
normale sont exclus de la couverture.

Abus et mauvaise utilisation. Les défauts ou 
dommages résultant : (a) d'une utilisation, d'un 
stockage, d'une mauvaise utilisation ou d'un abus, 
d'un accident ou d'une négligence inappropriés, 
tels que des dommages physiques (fissures, 
rayures, etc.) à la surface du produit résultant d'une 
mauvaise utilisation ; (b) d'un contact avec un 
liquide, de l'eau, de la pluie,

(b) le contact avec un liquide, de l'eau, de la pluie, 
une humidité extrême ou une forte transpiration, du 
sable, de la saleté ou autre, une chaleur extrême ou 
de la nourriture ; (c) l'utilisation des produits ou des 
accessoires à des fins commerciales ou la 
soumission du produit ou de l'accessoire à une 
utilisation ou des conditions anormales; Gou (d) 
d'autres actes qui ne sont pas la faute de Motorola 

ou de SUNCORP sont exclus de la couverture.

Utilisation de produits et accessoires de marque 
autre que Motorola. Les défauts ou dommages 
résultant de l'utilisation de produits ou 
d'accessoires non certifiés ou de marque autre que 
Motorola ou d'autres équipements périphériques 
sont exclus de la couverture.

Service ou modification non autorisés. Les 
défectuosités ou les dommages résultant d'un 
service, d'un test, d'un ajustement, d'une 
installation, d'un entretien, d'une altération ou 
d'une modification de quelque façon que ce soit 
par une personne autre que Motorola, SUNCORP ou 
ses centres de service autorisés, sont exclus de la 
couverture.

Produits altérés. Les produits ou accessoires 
présentant (a) des numéros de série ou des 
étiquettes de date qui ont été retirés, modifiés ou 
oblitérés ;

(b) des scellés brisés ou qui présentent des signes 
d'altération ; (c) des numéros de série de cartes 
incompatibles ; ou (d) des boîtiers ou des pièces 
non conformes ou ne portant pas la marque 
Motorola, sont exclus de la couverture.

Services de communication. Les défectuosités, les 
dommages ou la défaillance des Produits ou 
Accessoires dus à tout service ou signal de 
communication auquel vous pouvez vous abonner 
ou que vous utilisez avec les Produits ou 
Accessoires sont exclus de la couverture.

Comment obtenir un service de garantie ou 
d'autres informations?

Pour obtenir un service ou des informations, veuillez 
appeler : XXXXXXXXXXX.

Vous recevrez des instructions sur la façon 
d'expédier les produits ou les accessoires, à vos frais 
et à vos risques, à un centre de réparation agréé par 
SUNCORP. Pour obtenir un service, vous devez 
inclure :

(a) le produit ou l'accessoire ; (b) la preuve d'achat 
originale (reçu) qui comprend la date, le lieu et le 
vendeur du produit ;

(c) si une carte de garantie était incluse dans votre 
boîte, une carte de garantie remplie indiquant le 
numéro de série du produit ; (d) une description 
écrite du problème ; et, le plus important ; (e) votre 
adresse et votre numéro de téléphone.

Informations techniques

Combien de téléphones puis-je avoir ?

Tous les appareils téléphoniques ont un numéro 
d'équivalence de sonnerie (REN), qui est utilisé pour 
calculer le nombre d'appareils qui peuvent être 
connectés à une ligne téléphonique. Votre CT50 a un 
REN de 1. Un REN total de 4 est autorisé. Si le REN 
total de 4 est dépassé, les téléphones peuvent ne 
pas sonner avec différents types de téléphones, il n'y 
a aucune garantie de sonnerie, même lorsque le REN 
est inférieur à 4.

Connexion à un standard téléphonique

Ce produit est destiné à être utilisé en Europe pour 
la connexion au réseau téléphonique public.

Mur

Cheville murale

Vis

Pas de tonalité

• Utilisez uniquement le cordon de ligne 
téléphonique fourni.

• Vérifiez que le cordon de la ligne 
téléphonique est correctement connecté.

Mémorisation des numéros

• Une fois que vous avez mémorisé un 
numéro, il n'y a pas de tonalité de 
confirmation, il suffit de raccrocher le 
téléphone.

• N'oubliez pas de noter vos numéros 
mémorisés sur la carte fournie.

Vous n'entendez pas votre 
interlocuteur

• Vérifiez que le mode silencieux n'est pas 
activé. Si le voyant est allumé, appuyez sur    
pour désactiver le son.

Instructions de sécurité importantes

Suivez ces précautions de sécurité lorsque vous 
utilisez votre téléphone afin de réduire les risques 
d'incendie, d'électrocution et de blessures 
corporelles ou matérielles :

• Ne posez pas le téléphone sur un registre de 
chauffage ou au-dessus d'un radiateur. Veillez à ce 
qu'une ventilation adéquate soit assurée sur le lieu 
d'installation.

• Ne l'utilisez pas lorsqu'il est mouillé ou lorsqu'il se 
trouve dans l'eau.

• N'utilisez pas ce produit près de l'eau (par exemple, 
pès d'une baignoire, d'un évier de cuisine ou d'une 
piscine).

• Ne démontez pas ce produit. Si des travaux 
d'entretien ou de réparation sont nécessaires, 
contactez le service d'assistance à la clientèle dont 
les coordonnées figurent dans ce guide de 
l'utilisateur.

• Évitez d'utiliser l'appareil pendant un orage 
électrique. Utilisez un protecteur de surtension pour 
protéger l'équipement.

Guide d'installation

• Lisez et comprenez toutes les instructions et 
conservez-les pour pouvoir les consulter 
ultérieurement.

• Respectez tous les avertissements et instructions 
indiqués sur le produit.

• N'installez pas ce produit près d'une baignoire, d'un 
lavabo ou d'une douche.

• Ne placez pas ce produit sur un chariot, un support 
ou une table instable. Ce produit pourrait tomber et 
être gravement endommagé.

• Ne réglez que les commandes qui sont couvertes 
par le mode d'emploi. Un réglage incorrect d'autres 
commandes peut entraîner des dommages et 
nécessitera souvent des travaux importants pour 
rétablir le fonctionnement normal du produit.

Nettoyage

• Nettoyez le téléphone et la base avec un chiffon 
humide (non mouillé) ou un chiffon antistatique.

• N'utilisez jamais de produit d'entretien ménager, 
qui pourrait endommager le produit. N'utilisez jamais 
de chiffon sec, car cela pourrait provoquer une 
décharge d'électricité statique.

Environnement

• Ne l'exposez pas à la lumière directe du soleil.

• Ne placez pas votre produit sur des tapis ou autres 
surfaces générant des fibres, ni dans des endroits 
empêchant la libre circulation de l'air sur ses 
surfaces.

• N'immergez aucune partie de votre produit dans 
l'eau et ne l'utilisez pas dans des endroits humides 
ou mouillés, comme les salles de bains.

• N'exposez pas votre produit au feu, à des explosifs 
ou à d'autres conditions dangereuses.

• Il est possible que votre téléphone pourrait être 
endommagé par un orage. Nous vous 
recommandons de débrancher le cordon de la ligne 
téléphonique pendant un orage.

Instructions pour la destruction du produit

Instructions de mise au rebut du produit pour les 
utilisateurs résidentiels

Lorsque vous n'en avez plus l'utilité, veuillez mettre 
le produit au rebut conformément aux procédures 
de recyclage de votre autorité locale. Pour plus 
d'informations, veuillez contacter votre autorité 
locale ou le détaillant chez qui vous avez acheté le 
produit.

Instructions de mise au rebut du produit pour les 
utilisateurs professionnels

Les utilisateurs professionnels doivent contacter 
leurs fournisseurs et vérifier les termes et conditions 
du contrat d'achat et s'assurer que ce produit n'est 
pas mélangé à d'autres déchets commerciaux pour 
être éliminé.

Garantie des produits de consommation et 
des accessoires

Nous vous remercions d'avoir acheté ce produit de 
marque Motorola fabriqué sous licence par Suncorp 
Technologies Limited, 2/F, Shui On Centre, 6-8 
Harbour Road, Hong Kong. ("SUNCORP")

Que couvre cette garantie ?

Sous réserve des exclusions contenues ci-dessous, 
SUNCORP garantit que ce produit de marque 
Motorola (" Produit ") ou cet accessoire certifié (" 
Accessoire ") vendu pour être utilisé avec ce produit 
qu'il a fabriqué est exempt de défauts de matériaux 
et de fabrication dans le cadre d'une utilisation 
normale par le consommateur, et ce, pour la période 
décrite ci-dessous. Cette garantie limitée est votre 
garantie exclusive et n'est pas transférable.

Qui est couvert ?

Cette garantie s'applique uniquement au premier 
acheteur consommateur et n'est pas transférable.

Que va faire SUNCORP ?

SUNCORP ou son distributeur autorisé, à sa 
discrétion et dans un délai commercialement 
raisonnable, réparera ou remplacera sans frais

tout produit ou accessoire qui n'est pas conforme à 
la présente garantie limitée. Nous pouvons utiliser 
des produits, des accessoires ou des pièces 
reconditionnés, remis à neuf, d'occasion ou neufs 
fonctionnellement équivalents.

Quelles sont les autres limites ?

TOUTE GARANTIE IMPLICITE, Y COMPRIS, MAIS 
SANS S'Y LIMITER, LES GARANTIES IMPLICITES DE 
QUALITÉ MARCHANDE ET D'ADÉQUATION À UN 
USAGE PARTICULIER, SERA LIMITÉE À LA DURÉE 
DE LA PRÉSENTE GARANTIE LIMITÉE, SINON LA 
RÉPARATION OU LE REMPLACEMENT PRÉVUS 
PAR LA PRÉSENTE GARANTIE LIMITÉE EXPRESSE 
CONSTITUENT LE RECOURS EXCLUSIF DU 
CONSOMMATEUR, ET SONT FOURNIS EN LIEU ET 
PLACE DE TOUTE AUTRE GARANTIE EXPRESSE 
OU IMPLICITE.


